

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (INCOME TAX)
ORIGINAL SIDE

ITAT/172/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2 KOLKATA
VS
GRAPHITE INDIA LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING) SOUMEN SEN
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 18th September, 2025.

APPEARANCE :

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Ankan Das, Adv.
Ms. Shradhya Ghosh, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Somak Basu, Adv.
Mr. Swagato Kabiraj, Adv.
...for the respondent.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept on record.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to file a supplementary affidavit to explain the delay in preferring the appeal as there is unsatisfactory explanation in the petition.
3. The supplementary affidavit shall be filed within one week after the Puja Vacation.
4. The matter shall be listed on 11th November, 2025.

[SOUMEN SEN, CJ(ACTING.)]

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)